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Moved: Charmian Seil Seconded: Muriel Plater 

5. Government Grants 

Shed proposal to be emailed to all committee members to review.  The shed will be located where the 
BDC shipping container is presently situated.  

2 more quotes are to be obtained.  

Charmian to email shed proposal.  

Moved: Charmian Seil Seconded: Muriel Plater 

6. Draft letter to WEDU 

Draft letter to WEDU to be circulated to the committee for review.  

Moved: Jo Perrottet Seconded: Muriel Plater 

7. Upcoming BDC dates:  

i. Sunday, 2 February 2020– Dressage Training Competition – CANCELLED 

ii. Saturday, 29 Feb & Sunday, 1 March – Working Equitation Clinic  

Muriel to message Sandy Langsford re WE Clinic.  If no Sandy then suggest that it 
be a Protocol Dressage Day.  

iii. Saturday, 4th & Sunday, 5th April 2019 – Working Equitation Competition  

iv. Saturday, 2 May 2019 – Playday 

v. Sunday, 7th June 2019 – Dressage Training Competition 

vi. Saturday, 4th July 2019 – Playday 

vii. Saturday, 1rd & Sunday, 2nd August 2019- Working Equitation Competition 

viii. Saturday, 5th September 2019 – Playday 

ix. Sunday, 4th October 2019 – Dressage Training Competition 

x. Saturday, 31st and Sunday, 2nd November 2019 – Working Equitation Clinic 

xi. Saturday, 5th & Sunday, 6th December – Working Equitation Competition 

Moved: Jo Perrottet Seconded: Charmian Seil 

CORRESPONDENCE 

 Centreline 

 Good Sports dated 3 December 2019.  

 Email from Shelly Wright & Tracey Jacobson encl shed quote dated 7 November 2019. .  

8. Next meeting 

Next meeting will be the General Meeting at the WE Clinic on Saturday, 29 February and Sunday, 1 
March 2020 at the Showground.  

Meeting closed at 2:23pm 

Minutes recorded & prepared by Charmian Seil 


